
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/11/17 1st Payment 2,152,355

2nd Payment 2,259,973
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,372,972

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,491,620

5th Payment 2,616,201
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,747,011
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,884,362
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,028,580
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,180,009
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,693,148 $95,543,646 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 3,339,009
6 10/07/17 Sat $30,185,504 $112,447,587 $112,000,000 $69,700,000 1.606 5.0% 23.1% 11th Payment 3,505,960

7 10/11/17 Wed $28,668,415 $127,646,149 $128,000,000 $79,700,000 1.606 4.8% 26.8% 12th Payment 3,681,258
8 10/14/17 Sat $32,751,272 $143,429,166 $143,000,000 $89,000,000 1.606 5.5% 30.8% 13th Payment 3,865,321
9 10/18/17 Wed $33,771,392 $159,703,785 $0 1.606 5.6% 34.7% 14th Payment 4,058,587

10 10/21/17 Sat $36,167,229 $177,132,970 $0 1.606 6.0% 38.6% 15th Payment 4,261,516
11 10/25/17 Wed $36,473,104 $194,709,558 $0 1.606 6.1% 42.3% 16th Payment 4,474,592
12 10/28/17 Sat $42,492,878 $215,187,108 $0 1.606 7.0% 46.4% 17th Payment 4,698,322
13 11/01/17 Wed $42,042,911 $235,447,817 $0 1.606 6.9% 50.1% 18th Payment 4,933,238
14 11/04/17 Sat $46,839,899 $258,020,221 $0 1.606 7.7% 53.9% 19th Payment 5,179,899
15 11/08/17 Wed $48,522,144 $281,403,307 $0 1.606 8.0% 57.6% 20th Payment 5,438,894
16 11/11/17 Sat $53,430,273 $307,151,648 $0 1.606 8.7% 61.3% 21st Payment 5,710,839
17 11/15/17 Wed $75,209,324 $343,395,432 $0 1.606 12.1% 66.0% 22nd Payment 5,996,381
18 11/18/17 Sat $90,831,464 $387,167,612 $0 1.606 14.4% 70.9% 23rd Payment 6,296,200
19 11/22/17 Wed $131,616,317 $450,594,234 $0 1.606 20.2% 76.7% 24th Payment 6,611,010
20 11/25/17 Sat $181,662,929 $538,138,592 $0 1.606 26.7% 83.0% 25th Payment 6,941,561
21 11/29/17 Wed $375,106,503 $718,904,467 $0 1.606 47.4% 91.0% 26th Payment 7,288,639

22 12/02/17 Sat $535,905,640 $977,160,324 $0 1.606 60.0% 96.4% 27th Payment 7,653,071
23 12/06/17 Wed $552,531,879 $1,243,428,456 $0 1.606 61.2% 98.6% 28th Payment 8,035,724
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,045,015,998 $1,747,027,378 $0 1.606 83.3% 99.8% 29th Payment 8,437,510
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,105,063,758 $2,279,563,643 $0 1.606 84.9% 100.0% 30th Payment 8,859,386
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,985,530,396 $0 $0 1.606 96.7% 100.0%

Total 143,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/11/2017


